
 

Pendle Core Strategy 
Have your say on the future of Pendle 

 Public Consultation: Friday 28th October – Monday 12th December 2011 
 The Core Strategy is one of the most important 
documents produced by Pendle Council.  
It will influence how the borough changes in the 
years to come.  
 

Planning officers will use the Core Strategy on a daily 
basis to help them decide if proposals for new development 
make a positive contribution to our vision for the future of 
Pendle. 
 

This is your chance to consider the approach we propose 
to take and tell us what you think. Have we got things just 
about right? Are there fundamental issues still to be 
resolved? 
 

Copies of our draft Core Strategy and all supporting 
documents can be viewed or downloaded from the 
Council’s website at: 
 

www.pendle.gov.uk/corestrategy  
 

Reference copies of these documents are available at 
Number One Market Street in Nelson and the main 
libraries in Nelson, Colne and Barnoldswick.  
 

Summary information and representation forms are also 
available from your local library or Council Shop. 
 

A permanent exhibition will be on display at Number One Market Street in Nelson, 
during the six-week public consultation. Planning officers will also be visiting 
various locations throughout Pendle (see below). 
 
 

Date Time Location Venue 
Friday 4 November 10:00-16:00 Nelson Number One Market Street 
Tuesday 8 November 10:00-12:30 Colne Colne Market Car Park * 
Tuesday 8 November 14:00-18:00 Colne Lower Muni 
Thursday 10 November 16:00-19:00 Barnoldswick Rainhall Centre 
Tuesday 15 November 12:00-14:00 Fence Village Hall 
Tuesday 15 November 16:30-18:30 Brierfield Community Centre 
Wednesday 16 November 17:00-19:00 Barley Village Hall 
Thursday 17 November 14:00-16:00 Trawden Community Centre 
Friday 18 November 14:00-16:00 Kelbrook Kelbrook Village Hall 
Monday 28 November 10:00-12:30 Salterforth Silentnight Car Park * 
Tuesday 29 November 10:00-12:30 Higham Four Alls Inn * 
Wednesday 7 December  14:00-16:00 Foulridge Hare & Hounds * 
Thursday 8 December 10:00-12:30 Barrowford Holmefield House * 
Thursday 8 December 14:00-16:00 Earby New Road Community Centre * 
Friday 9 December 10:00-12:30 Laneshaw Br. Emmott Arms Car Park * 
 

* These events will be hosted in STAN the Van 

Tel: 01282 661330   Email: ldf@pendle.gov.uk 


